OP \$115.00 8774533

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM512869

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMMEX Corporation		03/01/2019	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kalea Wear, Inc.	
Street Address:	173 Pleasant Street	
Internal Address:	Unit 305	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02139	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87745338	KALEA
Serial Number:	87977477	KALEA
Serial Number:	87786447	K KALEA
Serial Number:	87977478	K KALEA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063813301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063813300

Email: Lowe@LoweGrahamJones.com

Correspondent Name: David A Lowe
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A Lowe
SIGNATURE:	/David A Lowe/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2019

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006582 FRAME: 0202

900488271

source = AMMX-5-1000TMASGN02x#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006582 FRAME: 0203

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

AMMEX Corporation, a Washington Corporation having an address at 1019 W. James Street, Suite 200, Kent, Washington 98032 (Assignor), is the holder of the entire right and title to and interest in the following marks as trademarks, service marks and trade names, including rights manifest in the following corresponding trademark registrations or applications, along with all goodwill and related business associated therewith (Trademarks):

Mark	Country	Ser/Reg	Date	Class(es)	(KALE-)
KALEA	US	87745338	5 Jan 2018	25	2-0001
	US	87977477	5 Jan 2018	10, 24	2-0003
KALEA	US	87786447	5 Jan 2018	25	2-0002
	US	87977478	5 Jan 2018	10, 24	2-0004

KALEA WEAR, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 173 Pleasant Street, Unit 305, Cambridge, MA 02139 (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title to and interest in the Trademarks, including the Trademarks and all associated goodwill and related business.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title to and interest in the Trademarks, including the trademark registrations and applications and all associated goodwill and related business, and further including all rights to defend and enforce the marks for past, present and future infringement.

DATED	3/1/2019	
		Docusigned by: Gra kennelly
		Greg Kennelly, CFO

AMMX-5-1000TMASGN02

RECORDED: 03/05/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006582 FRAME: 0204